TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM385704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Mountain Corporation		12/31/1998	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Mountain Corporation	
Street Address:	59 Optical Avenue	
City:	Keene	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03431	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75105800	TALK TO MY
Registration Number:	2448417	MOUNTAIN ORGANIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024202201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: MWood@BlankRome.com

Correspondent Name: Blank Rome, LLP Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0055.0046-G004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan R. Wood
SIGNATURE:	/MRW/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=G00550046Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0942

900365823

State of New Hampshire Bepartment of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN CORPORATIONS INTO THE MOUNTAIN CORPORATION

The undersigned, as Deputy Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, hereby certifies that Articles of Merger of THE MOUNTAIN CORPORATION, A NEW YORK CORPORATION, into THE MOUNTAIN CORPORATION, A NEW HAMPSHIRE CORPORATION, duly signed pursuant to the provisions of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, have been received in this office.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as such Deputy Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in him by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Merger of THE MOUNTAIN CORPORATION into THE MOUNTAIN CORPORATION, and attaches hereto a copy of the Articles of Merger.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 31st day of December A.D. 1998

Palet P. Chan

Robert P. Ambrose Deputy Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 05/26/2016